

MHNG150002032017



R.C.S. No. 18/2017.
Prabhakar Vs. Bhayya
Exh.22

I S S U E S

- 1] Whether plaintiff proves that he has purchased the suit property by virtue of sale deed dated 09/02/2005 from the defendant ?
- 2] Whether plaintiff further proves that inspite of purchasing the suit property, the defendant did not handed over the possession of the suit property ?
- 3] Whether the plaintiff is entitled for the decree of permanent injunction ?
- 4] Whether defendants prove that they have become owner of the suit property by way of adverse possession ?
- 5] Whether the defendants prove that the plaintiff is disturbing the peaceful possession of the defendant ?
- 6] Whether the plaintiff proves that he is entitled for the relief of declaration and permanent injunction ?
- 7] Whether the suit is within limitation ?
- 8] What order and Decree?

Hingna.
Date : 10/01/2020.

(N.K.Meshram)
Civil Judge Jr. Division,
Hingna